

WRIT OF SPECIAL ELECTION

WRIT OF SPECIAL ELECTION TO FILL
A VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF STATE
SENATOR OF LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 55
WITHIN THE COUNTIES OF HENNEPIN
AND ANOKA, STATE OF MINNESOTA,
AND OF A SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION TO
NOMINATE CANDIDATES FOR SAID ELECTION

To the People of the State of Minnesota and particularly of Legislative District 55 within the Counties of Hennepin and Anoka; to the Secretary of State of Minnesota; to the County Auditors of the above-named Counties; to all Election Officials of said District 55; and to all others who may be concerned:

WHEREAS, a vacancy now exists in the Office of State Senator from District 55 of the State of Minnesota, caused by the death of the Senator, the Honorable Eugene E. Stokowski; and

WHEREAS, a special election to fill said vacancy is necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, AS GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, acting under the authority and direction vested in me by Minnesota Constitution Art. IV, Sec. 4, and Minnesota Statutes 1978, Sections 202A.61 to 202A.71, and other relevant statutes, do hereby direct:

- 1. That a special election to fill said vacancy be held in Legislative District 55 on Tuesday, the 6th day of November, 1979.
- 2. That a special primary election for the nomination of candidates for the office be there held on the 16th day of October, 1979.
- 3. That affidavits of candidacy must be duly filed on or before Tuesday, the 9th day of October, 1979, and petitions of candidacy before Tuesday, the 9th day of October, 1979.
- 4. That the notices of this special election and special primary election be given, that the nomination and election of candidates be conducted, and that all things pertaining thereto be done as provided by Minnesota Statutes 1978, Sections

202A.61 to 202A.71, and other applicable provisions of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota this twenty-ninth day of August, 1979.

LBERT H. QUIE

Governor

Filed According to Law:

Han Underson Growe Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
AUG 2 9 1979 Joan anderson Strower Secretary of State

#32344 0.D.